
 

Tel:    + 255 27 2977101/255 27 2977100   Fax:   + 255 27 2977102,   E-Mail: rm-tanga@tanroads.go.tz 

TANROADS is an Executive Agency of the Ministry of Works Transport and Communication, established under the Executive Agencies Act, 1997 

 

  
 

THE UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA 
MINISTRY OF WORKS, TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATION 

 
 
 

                    
   

                             

 

REGIONAL MANAGER’S OFFICE – TANGA 
 

GENERAL PROCUREMENT NOTICE  
(Development Projects works, Goods and Non Consultancy Services in Financial 

Year 2019/2020) 
 

1.  The Tanzania National Road Agency (TANROADS) through Tanga Regional Manager’s Office will 

receive funds from the “Development Funds” toward the cost of the Rehabilitation, Upgrading to DSD 

and Construction of New Box Culvert for FY 2019/20 
 

2. The Regional Manager’s Office, TANROADS Tanga is hereby notifying potential bidders of 

procurement opportunities for FY 2019/20 as shown in the table below. 
 

Financial Year: 2019/20 

Description 

T
e
n

d
er

 N
o
. 

A
E

/0
0
1

/2
0

1
9

/2
0

2
0
/T

A
/W

/…
..
 

L
o

tt
 N

o
. 

P
r
o
c
. 
m

e
th

o
d

 

 

GPN 

Date  

 

Pre-qualification [Not 

Applicable] 
Invitation for Bids and Contract Signature 

In
v

it
a

ti
o

n
 

d
a

te
 

C
lo

si
n

g
-

O
p

e
n

in
g
 

D
a

te
 

N
o

ti
fi

ca
ti

o
n

 

o
f 

A
p

p
li

ca
n

ts
 

Bid 

Invitation 

Date 

Bid Closing/ 

Opening 

Date 

Award 

Notification 

Date 

List of Projects 
  
2 

  
3 

  
4 

  

 
5 

 

 
6 

  
7 

  
8 

  
9 

  
10 

  
11 1 

Procurement of Development Projects 

2
nd

 cycle 
 

          

Rehabilitation works along 
Songe – Vyadigwa – Mziha 
Road. 

55 
 

1 

NCB 

 
 
 
28.11.2019 
 

N/A N/A N/A 30.12.2019 14.01.2020 18.02.2020 
Rehabilitation Works along 
Kwekivu – Kwaluguru Road 
(Kwekivu – Iyogwe Section) 

2 

Rehabilitation Works along 
Mlalo – Mng’aro Road 

56 

1 

NCB 

 
 
 
 

28.11.2019 
 

N/A N/A N/A 30.12.2019 14.01.2020 18.02.2020 

Rehabilitation Works along 
Lushoto – Magamba – Mlola 
Road. 

2 



_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 Tel:    + 255 27 2977101/+ 255 27 2977100   Fax:  + 255 27 2977102,   E-Mail: rm-tanga@tanroads.go.tz 

 

TANROADS is an Executive Agency of the Ministry of Works Transport and Communication, Tanzania, established under the Executive 
Agencies Act, 1997 

 
Rehabilitation Works along 
Tanga – Pangani – Buyuni To 
Gravel Standard. 
 

57 1 NCB 

 
 

28.11.2019 
 

N/A N/A N/A 30.12.2019 14.01.2020 18.02.2020 

Rehabilitation Works along 
Soni – Bumbuli – Dindira – 
Korogwe Road 

58 1 NCB 

 
 

28.11.2019 
 

N/A N/A N/A 30.12.2019 14.01.2020 18.02.2020 

Upgrading works to DSD of 
Kiberashi – Songe Road 
(Songe Township). 59 

1 

NCB 

 
 

28.11.2019 
 

N/A N/A N/A 30.12.2019 14.01.2020 18.02.2020 

Upgrading works to DSD of 
Mkinga Township Road 

2 

Construction of New Box 
Culvert along Bombomtoni – 
Mabokweni Road 

60 1 NCB 

 
 

28.11.2019 
 

N/A N/A N/A 30.12.2019 14.01.2020 18.02.2020 

Construction of New 
Concrete “T” Beam Bridge 
(Single Span 10m) along 
Kwaluguru – Kiberashi Road 
(Kigwangulo Bridge) 

61 1 NCB 

 
 

28.11.2019 
 

N/A N/A N/A 30.12.2019 14.01.2020 18.02.2020 

Rehabilitation Works along 
Mlalo – Mnga’ro Road. 

62 

1 

NCB 

 
 
 

28.11.2019 
 

N/A N/A N/A 30.12.2019 14.01.2020 18.02.2020 
Rehabilitation works along 
Bumbuli – Dindira – Korogwe 
Road 

2 

Rehabilitation works along 
Mombo – Lushoto Road 

63 1 NCB 

 
 

28.11.2019 
 

N/A N/A N/A 30.12.2019 14.01.2020 18.02.2020 

Rehabilitation Works along 
Muheza – Maramba Road. 

64 

1 

NCB 

 
 
 

28.11.2019 
 
 

N/A N/A N/A 30.12.2019 14.01.2020 18.02.2020 
Rehabilitation Works along 
Mbaramo – Misozwe – 
Maramba – Kasera Road. 

2 

Upgrading Works to DSD 
along Magamba – Mlola 
Road 

65 

1 

NCB 

 
 
 
 
 

28.11.2019 
 

N/A NA NA 30.12.2019 14.01.2020 18.02.2020 
Upgrading works to DSD 
along Amani – Muheza Road 

2 

Upgrading Works to DSD 
along Muheza 1 – Boza Jct 
Road 

3 

Construction of 2 New Box 
Culvert along Kwaluguru – 
Kwekivu Jct Road. 

66 

1 

NCB 

 
 
 
 

28.11.2019 
 

N/A NA NA 30.12.2019 14.01.2020 18.02.2020 Construction of New 
Concrete “T” Beam Bridge 
(Mult Span of 10m) along 
Songe – Kiberashi Road 
(Songe Bridge) 

2 

Soni – Bumbuli – Dindira – 
Korogwe Road (FS & DD) 

67 1 NCB 

 
 

28.11.2019 
 

N/A N/A N/A 30.12.2019 14.01.2020 18.02.2020 

Procurement  of Goods & Services 

Office Supplies Items N/A 1 GPSA 
 

28.11.2019 
 

N/A N/A N/A WHENEVER REQUIRED 

Supply of  stationeries N/A 1 GPSA 
 

28.11.2019 
 

N/A N/A N/A WHENEVER REQUIRED 



_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 Tel:    + 255 27 2977101/+ 255 27 2977100   Fax:  + 255 27 2977102,   E-Mail: rm-tanga@tanroads.go.tz 

 

TANROADS is an Executive Agency of the Ministry of Works Transport and Communication, Tanzania, established under the Executive 
Agencies Act, 1997 

Supply of Fuel and Lubricants N/A 1 
GPSA/

CQ 

 
28.11.2019 

 
N/A N/A N/A WHENEVER REQUIRED 

Repair and Maintenance of 
Moto vehicles N/A 1 

TEME
SA 

 
28.11.2019 

 
N/A N/A N/A WHENEVER REQUIRED 

Repair/Service/Equipments/M
achines N/A 1 

TEME
SA 

 
28.11.2019 

 
N/A N/A N/A WHENEVER REQUIRED 

Repair/Service of IT 
equipment N/A 1 GPSA 

 
28.11.2019 

 
N/A N/A N/A WHENEVER REQUIRED 

Supply of Furniture and IT 
Equipment/Accessories N/A 1 GPSA 

 
28.11.2019 

 
N/A N/A N/A WHENEVER REQUIRED 

Security Services N/A 1 
SHOP
PING 

 
28.11.2019 

 
N/A N/A N/A WHENEVER REQUIRED 

Maintenance of Weighbridges N/A 1 
SHOP
PING 

 
28.11.2019 

 
N/A N/A N/A WHENEVER REQUIRED 

Maintenance of Weighbridges 
Stations N/A 1 

SHOP
PING 

 
28.11.2019 

 
N/A N/A N/A WHENEVER REQUIRED 

Staff Uniforms N/A 1 GPSA 
 

28.11.2019 
 

N/A N/A N/A WHENEVER REQUIRED 

 
Note: NCB – National Competitive Bidding; DSD – Double Surface Dressing ,CQ – Competitive Quotation,  

 

3.  Bidding will be conducted by method indicated in the table above and in accordance   with the Public 

Procurement Act, 2011 and the Public Procurement (Goods, Works, Non-Consultant Services and 

Disposal of Public Assets by Tender) Regulations 2013, and is open to all eligible bidders as will be 

defined in the tender notices. 
 

4.  Specific procurement notices for tenders to be procured under Competitive Tendering   Method will be 

advertised in English / Swahili local Newspapers TANROADS website [www.tanroads.org] as well as 

in the PPRA Journal and Tender’s Portal [www.go.tz] 
 

5.   Interested eligible bidders who wish to be included on the mailing list to receive invitations to bid or 

those requiring additional information should contact; 
  

 The Regional Manager,  

 TANROADS – Tanga, 

 Gofu Area, 

 P. O. Box 5021, 

 TANGA. 
 

From 08.00am to 04.30pm, Mondays to Fridays inclusive, except on Public holidays. 
 

Telephone No: 027 – 2977101/027 - 2977100, Fax:   + 255 27 2977102    
 

E-Mail:   rm-tanga@tanroads.go.tz 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

REGIONAL MANAGER 

TANROADS - TANGA  


